decisions on advice from professional advisors.

The financial instruments which primarily expose the Group to price risk are financial assets held at fair value through profit
or loss and financial liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss.

GARDA
CAPITAL GROUP

GARDA
CAPITAL TRUST

FLOATING RATE INSTRUMENTS 2019
$000

2018
$000

2019
$000

2018
$000

Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss 30,660 21,786 30,660 21,786

At 30 June 2019, if the security price had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

GARDA CAPITAL GROUP 2019
$000

2018
$000

2019
$000

2018
$000

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

+1.00% (100 basis points) 306 218 306 218

-1.00% (100 basis points) (306) (218) (306) (218)

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, profit
and equity would have been affected as follows:

PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

GARDA CAPITAL GROUP 2019
$000

2018
$000

2019
$000

2018
$000

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

+1.00% (100 basis points) 38 85 38 85

-1.00% (100 basis points) (38) (85) (38) (85)

PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

GARDA CAPITAL TRUST 2019
$000

2018
$000

2019
$000

2018
$000

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

+1.00% (100 basis points) - 28 - 28

-1.00% (100 basis points) - (28) - (28)

57 GARDA Capital Group Annual Report 2019

Note 15 Financial Risk Management Continued

PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

GARDA CAPITAL TRUST 2019
$000

2018
$000

2019
$000

2018
$000

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

+1.00% (100 basis points) 306 218 306 218

-1.00% (100 basis points) (306) (218) (306) (218)

Note 16
Fair Value Measurement

The following assets and liabilities are recognised and measured at fair value on a recurring basis:

— financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss; and
— investment properties.

There are various methods used in estimating the fair value of assets and liabilities, including:

Level 1: the fair value is calculated using quoted prices in active markets.

Level 2: the fair value is estimated using inputs other than quoted prices included in level 1 that are observable
for the asset or liability, either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices).